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RESULT NOTICE 

The interview for the post of Senior Residents/Junior Residents was held on 
24-02-2014 at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. The 
name(s) of successful candidates selected on ad-hoc basis is/are as under:- 

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 
regular/adhoc basis 

1 Dr. Akanksha Jain 12-01-1984 UR Adhoc 

2 Dr. Bhawna Malik 31-01-1984 UR Adhoc 

3 Dr. Anand Yelne 09-12-1983 UR Adhoc 

4 Dr. Sharad Bansal 06-02-1984 UR Adhoc 

5 Dr. Sunil Malik 01-08-1983 UR Adhoc 

6 Dr. Vijayant Kumar 07-07-1981 UR Adhoc 

7 Dr. Farogh Hassan 06-06-1985 UR Adhoc 

8 Dr. Mahfooz Alam 10-01-1985 UR Adhoc 

9 Dr. Surjeet Kumar 08-11-1979 UR Adhoc 

10 Dr. Dr. Lalit Gulati 11-10-1984 UR Adhoc 

 
No candidates appeared for interview in the Radiology and Anaesthesia 

Department. 
 

Senior Resident (Ophthalmology) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 
regular/adhoc basis 

1 Dr. Neha Chawla 04-06-1985 UR Adhoc 
 

JUNIOR RESIDENT 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY Selected on 

regular/adhoc basis 

1 Dr. Arti Sharma 13-09-1989 UR Adhoc 

2 Dr. Pranjal Joshi 18-08-987 UR Adhoc 

3 Dr. Navneet Kaur 27-02-1988 UR Adhoc 

4 Dr. Harsh Vardhan 01-01-1986 OBC Adhoc 

5 Dr. Atul Nanarao Raut 23-08-1988 OBC Adhoc 

6 Dr. Pooja Singh 07-03-1988 UR Adhoc 

 

 

 

 



The offer of appointment to the successful candidates is being sent by 
post. Further, successful candidates are advised to join their duty on the date as 
mentioned in their offer letter. 
 

(Suresh Chandra Verma) 
Office Superintendent  
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 Merit list of candidates appeared for interview for Senior Residents on 24-
02-2014.  

Senior Resident (Pediatrics) 
 

S.No Name of the Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 100 

1.  Dr. Surjeet Kumar 08-11-1979 38 

2.  Dr. Akanksha Jain 12-01-1984 36 

3.  Dr. Vijayant Kumar 07-07-1981 35 

4.  Dr. Mahfooz Alam 10-01-1985 32 

5.  Dr. Farogh Hassan 06-06-1985 30 

6.  Dr. Bhawna Malik 31-01-1984 30 

7.  Dr. Dr. Lalit Gulati 11-10-1984 29 

8.  Dr. Sunil Malik 01-08-1983 28 

9.  Dr. Anand Yelne 09-12-1983 27 

10.  Dr. Sharad Bansal 06-02-1984 26 

 
 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Ophthalmology) 
 

Sl.no Name of Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 20 

1 Dr. Neha Chawla 04-06-1985 15 

 
Junior Resident 

 
S.No Name of the Candidate D.O.B Marks Obtain out of 50 

1 Dr.Pranjal Joshi 18.08.1987 32 

2 Dr. Navneet Kaur 27.02.1988 31 

3 Dr. Arti Sharma 13.09.1989 33 

4 Dr. Harsh Vardhan 01.01.1986 30 

5 Dr. Atul Nanarao 23.08.1988 29 

6 Dr. Pooja Singh 07.03.1988 28 

7 Dr. Pankhuri Sisordia 12.12.1986 27 

8 Dr. Ramprakash Gangwar 21.03.1983 27 

9 Dr. Manish Kumar Rao 09.2.1983 27 

10 Dr. Chetan Gangore 16.11.1987 26 

 

 

 



11 Dr. Yachna Chaudhary 06.08.1985 25 

12 Dr. Krishna Kumar Yadav 01.02.1981 24 

13 Dr. Sainki Agarwal 09.08.1990 23 

14 Dr. Anuradha Oli Purohil 26.01.1980 23 

15 Dr. Shefali Gupta 19.11.1990 22 

16 Dr. Shailendra Kumar 26.02.1988 22 

17 Dr. Vishal Sharma 26.03.1988 21 

18 Dr. Udit Anand 25.03.1991 21 

19 Dr. Ankit Sachan 12.01.1988 21 

20 Dr. Reshma Chaudhary 05.10.1989 20 

21 Dr. Pritam Paul 14.08.1989 20 

22 Dr. Rohit Kumar 22.08.1987 20 

23 Dr. Pranay Paul 25.12.1987 20 

24 Dr. Shishir Varshney 12.08.1987 20 

25 Dr. Prashant Dubey 02.01.1988 20 

26 Dr. Jawed Khan 30.03.1988 20 

27 Dr. Monugorafebret Ekka 08.10.1985 19 

28 Dr. Kunwar Utkarsh Yadav 10.09.1990 19 

29 Dr. Nagarjuna Reddy 06.06.1990 19 

30 Dr. Khan Abdul Rashid 19.09.1986 18 

31 Dr. Poonam Devi 02.07.1987 18 

32 Dr. Rishikant Ramesh Kate 15.06.1989 18 

33 Dr. Mohnish Tripathi 01.12.1990 18 

34 Dr. Shilpi Singh 06.12.1986 17 

35 Dr. Suman Paul 09.10.1986 17 

36 Dr. Rachit Bansal 14.01.1988 16 

37 Dr. Rahul Khera 09.09.1985 16 

38 Dr. Parul Saxena 30.10.1984 16 

39 Dr. Rakesh Kumar 01.02.1982 15 

40 Dr. Ashutosh Dutt 15.02.1981 AB 

41 Dr. Qazi Abdul Rehnam 06.08.1988 AB 

42 Dr. Abdul Hannan 30.11.1984 AB 

43 Dr. K. Akash 22.05.1990 AB 

44 Dr. Fatima Bandukwala 08.08.1978 AB 

45 Dr. Bhanwari Lal 02.09.1987 AB 

46 Dr. Usha Kiran 12.10.1989 AB 

47 Dr. Rishabh Gupta 17.08.1988 AB 
 

 
 

(Suresh Chandra Verma) 
Office Superintendent 


